功率电感
承 认 书
SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVAL
客 户 名 称：
Customer Name：
客 户 料 号 :
Customer P/N:
产 品 名 称：

页码
page
2/4
5、电性能参数表 Electrical Characteristics List
规格型号
Part NO.
电感量
Tolerance(µH)
测试频率
Test Freq. (kHz/v)
直流电阻
DCR
Max (Ω)
饱和电流
Isat (A)
SCD.1054.DYF1R0MT00 1.0 100 / 0.25 0.008 8.45
SCD.1054.DYF1R4MT00 1.4 100 / 0.25 0.014 6.80
SCD.1054.DYF1R5MT00 1.5 100 / 0.25 0.014 6.80
SCD.1054.DYF1R8MT00 1.8 100 / 0.25 0.016 6.50
SCD.1054.DYF2R2MT00 2.2 100 / 0.25 0.017 6.00
SCD.1054.DYF2R7MT00 2.7 100 / 0.25 0.018 5.5
SCD.1054.DYF3R3MT00 3.3 100 / 0.25 0.020 5.00
SCD.1054.DYF4R7MT00 4.7 100 / 0.25 0.022 4.60
SCD.1054.DYF5R6MT00 5.6 100 / 0.25 0.024 4.00
SCD.1054.DYF6R8MT00 6.8 100 / 0.25 0.026 3.60
SCD.1054.DYF8R2MT00 8.2 100 / 0.25 0.031 3.20
SCD.1054.DYF100KT00 10 1.0 / 0.25 0.034 2.58
SCD.1054.DYF120KT00 12 1.0 / 0.25 0.040 2.44
SCD.1054.DYF150KT00 15 1.0 / 0.25 0.046 2.26
SCD.1054.DYF180KT00 18 1.0 / 0.25 0.048 2.13
SCD.1054.DYF220KT00 22 1.0 / 0.25 0.070 1.93
SCD.1054.DYF270KT00 27 1.0 / 0.25 0.084 1.74
SCD.1054.DYF330KT00 33 1.0 / 0.25 0.092 1.46
SCD.1054.DYF390KT00 39 1.0 / 0.25 0.125 1.36
SCD.1054.DYF470KT00 47 1.0 / 0.25 0.1435 1.26
SCD.1054.DYF560KT00 56 1.0 / 0.25 0.159 1.15
SCD.1054.DYF680KT00 68 1.0 / 0.25 0.200 1.10
SCD.1054.DYF820KT00 82 1.0 / 0.25 0.230 0.98
SCD.1054.DYF101KT00 100 1.0 / 0.25 0.260 0.95
SCD.1054.DYF121KT00 120 1.0 / 0.25 0.351 0.87
SCD.1054.DYF151KT00 150 1.0 / 0.25 0.403 0.74
SCD.1054.DYF181KT00 180 1.0 / 0.25 0.494 0.70
SCD.1054.DYF201KT00 200 1.0 / 0.25 0.545 0.68
SCD.1054.DYF221KT00 220 1.0 / 0.25 0.572 0.65
※公差Tolerance：N:±30%、M:±20%、K:±10%.
※工作温度Operating temperature rang：-40 ℃ to +125℃（Including Self-heating）
※储存温度Storage termperature rang：-40 ℃ to +125℃
Isat电流：指使电感量比初始值下降10%（ The rated DC current is that which cause at 10% inductance
reduction from the initial value ）。
文件编号
File Number SRD-WI-3661 版本号
Version Number A
页码
page
3/4
规格型号
Part NO.
电感量
Tolerance(µH)
测试频率
Test Freq. (kHz/v)
直流电阻
DCR
Max (Ω)
饱和电流
Isat (A)
SCD.1054.DYF271KT00 270 1.0 / 0.25 0.728 0.54
SCD.1054.DYF331KT00 330 1.0 / 0.25 0.845 0.50
SCD.1054.DYF391KT00 390 1.0 / 0.25 1.040 0.46
SCD.1054.DYF471KT00 470 1.0 / 0.25 1.180 0.40
SCD.1054.DYF561KT00 560 1.0 / 0.25 1.420 0.30
SCD.1054.DYF681KT00 680 1.0 / 0.25 1.990 0.28
SCD.1054.DYF821KT00 820 1.0 / 0.25 2.030 0.24
※公差Tolerance：N:±30%、M:±20%、K:±10%.
※工作温度Operating temperature rang：-40 ℃ to +125℃（Including Self-heating）
※储存温度Storage termperature rang：-40 ℃ to +125℃
Isat电流：指使电感量比初始值下降10%（ The rated DC current is that which cause at10% inductance